

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1422

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after “pipelines;” insert “authorizing the Commission to seek certain injunctive relief under certain circumstances;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, after “THAT” insert “:

(1) IS USED IN THE TRANSPORTATION OF HAZARDOUS LIQUIDS OR CARBON DIOXIDE; AND

(2)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with “A” in line 16 down through “AND” in line 17; in line 20, after “FACILITY” insert “OWNED OR OPERATED BY THE INTRASTATE PIPELINE OPERATOR”; in line 23, strike “HAZARDOUS LIQUID”; and in line 36, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 7, strike “TITLE”; and in the same line, strike “V.S.C.” and substitute “U.S.C.”.